# 109000028549

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



100143888201

03/24/09--01030--004 \*\*50.00

100143888201 03/13/09--01009--007 \*\*75.00



T. CLINE

MAR 24 2009

**EXAMINER** 



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 16, 2009

PALM BEACH TILE & MARBLE, INC. EDWARD PENA & ELENA WILSON 4625 BROOK DRIVE WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33417

SUBJECT: PALM BEACH TILE & MARBLE, INC.

Ref. Number: GP9700000441

We have received your document for PALM BEACH TILE & MARBLE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "INC.." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The document must include the name and Florida street address of the partnership's agent for service of process.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 509A00008857

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6997 Tellahassas Florida 99914

### **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations				
SUBJECT: Palm J	Name of Limit	Tile & Mark ed Liability Company)	ole, LLC	
The enclosed Articles of Organizati	on and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence cor	ncerning this matt	ter to the following:		
Elena W	<u>)ilson</u>	(Name of Person)		
		(Name of Person)		
Palm Bea	ch:Til	ef Marble, (Firm/Company)	LLC	
4625 B	rook (	(Address)		
West Pal	m Be	ach IFL 33	417	
	(Cir	y/State and Zip Code)		
For further information concerning	this matter, please	e call:		
Ella Wils (Name of Person)	<u>m</u>	_at (712) 340 (Area Code & Daytime	7-1368	
(value of reison)		(Area Code & Daytille	Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the follow	wing amount:		SEC 810	
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00	<del></del>	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	(additional copy is enclosed)	Control of the second of the s
Division P.O. Box	on Section of Corporations	Street/Courier Addre Registration Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center	ions	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Palm Beach Tile & (Must end with the words "Limited Liability	Marble LLC ty Company, "L.L.C.," of "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4025 Brook Orive Wost Palm Beach, FL 33417	4005 Brook Drive West Palm Beach FL. 33417
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:
Shra Wile Name	BOWNER 23
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
WestDam Bend	nel 334/1 [編 三 ]
City, State, a	nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per	sccept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as I further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and tered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Registered Agent's Signatu	ire (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managin	Member			
MERM	Elona (Dilson 4625 Brook Drive 4025 Palm Beach El. 33917	ļ		
MGRM	Edulard Pena 4625 Brook Drive West Palm Beach, Fl. 33417	I		
(No and the second is a				
(Use attachment if ne	ssary)			
ARTICLE V: Effective date, (If an effective date is listed, to or 90 days after the date o	e date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prioring.)	)r		
REQUIRED SIGNA	PH 4:	Project   S		
(In a of ti	ordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury the facts stated herein are true.)			
<u></u>	Typed or printed name of signee			

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)